

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002120
Date 28 March 2018

Courier Service Contract

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for information t under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I

Please send me details for the period 2017-18 on the following:

1. The total value of the courier service contracts that were outsourced?
We can confirm that the department holds information that you have asked for in relation to the above. However, the information is exempt under section 21 of the FOI Act because it is reasonably accessible to you, and I am pleased to inform you that you can access it on our website via the following link:

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/tenders>
Select - Contracts Register

Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act exempts disclosure of information that is reasonably accessible by other means, and the terms of the exemption mean that we do not have to consider whether or not it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 21 by reading the extract from the Act, available at: <http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21>

2. The name of your primary and any secondary Courier supplier

The value of your primary supplier contract, its expiry date and the services they provide (e.g. same day/next-day/overnight)

The value of your secondary supplier's contract, its expiry date and the and services they provide (e.g. same day/next-day/overnight)

[As per question 1.](#)

3. The total cost of the courier services that were managed in-house?

[We do not have an internal courier service.](#)

[Council has a contract in place with AMV couriers](#)

The number of staff employed in managing those contracts

The number of vehicles owned or leased to meet the in-house courier requirement

4. The name and email of the person responsible for the procurement/management of these services?

Publicly available on the contracts register

<https://wolverhamptoncouncil.accordcontracts.com/freedom-of-information/contracts>